Kindergarten Registration Dates
North Country School Districts
2025-26 SY

IMPORTANT: Children are eligible for kindergarten if they turn 5 by 1 DEC 2025.
Please ensure you register now and call ahead for an appointment for Kindergarten
Screening. Registration is different than Kindergarten Screening.

School District/School Building Phone Kindergarten Registration

Alexandria

Belleville Henderson

Beaver River

Carthage School Central:

Black River ES
Carthage ES

West Carthage ES

315-482-9971

315-846-5411

315-346-1211

315-773-5911
315-493-1570
315-493-2400

Augustinian Academy (Parochial) 315-493-1301

Copenhagen

General Brown Central:

Dexter ES PK-2

Gouverneur Central:

Harrisville

315-688-4411
315-779-2300
(Option 9)

315-287-1949

315-543-2707
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School District/Elementary School

Phone

Indian River Central:
Antwerp Primary
Calcium Primary
Evans Mills Primary
Philadelphia Primary
Theresa Primary

LaFargeville

Lowvillle

Lyme

Sackets Harbor

Sandy Creek

South Lewis Central:
South Lewis ES

South Jefferson Central:
Mannsville ES
Wilson ES

Thousand Islands Central:
Bashaw ES

Guardino ES

Watertown City Schools:
Knickerbocker ES
North ES
Ohio ES
Sherman ES
Starbuck ES
Faith Fellowship (Parochial)
Immaculate Heart (Parochial)

315-659-8386
315-629-1100
315-629-4331
315-642-3432
315-628-4432

315-658-2241
315-376-9005

315-649-2417
Option 2

315-646-3575

315-387-3445

315-348-2600

315-232-5138
315-232-5138

315-686-5578
Ext. 6, 2
315-686-5578
Ext. 5, 2

315-785-3740
315-785-3750
315-785-3755
315-785-3760
315-785-3765
315-782-9342
315-788-7011

Kindergarten Registration

Call to Register:
May 29t & 30t

May 20t, 21st & 22nd
May 14t & 151

May 28t

June 3 & 4th
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Call to Register:
19 & 20 May

21 & 22 May
29 & 30 May

15 & 16 May

3 June

Register Now
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